## **PUBLIC NOTICE**

Winneshiek County is accepting applications for the appointment

of Commissioner Board Member of the Winneshiek County Commission of Veterans Affairs Board. An applicant must be a veteran as defined in Iowa Code Section 35.1.

Applications available at winneshiekcountv.org. Winneshiek County Veterans Affairs Office or Auditors

Office. Please return application

and copy of all DD214's to Winneshiek County Veterans Affairs or

Auditors Office. Courthouse - 201

West Main, Decorah, IA 52101, Ap-

plications are due by May 25th.

Published in the Calmar Courier on Tues-

day, May 2, May 9 and May 16, 2023